Essex County Archery Association
30™ INDOOR COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIPS
&
20™ OPEN MEETING

RESULTS & MEDAL WINNERS

RECORD STATUS -25 MTR FITA

SUNDAY
16" MARCH 2008

Courage Hall
Brentwood

Lady Paramount
Mrs. Jill Lamberth

Chairman of Judges Technical Committee
Mr. Graham Sibley Mr. Tony Ikel
Mr. Keith Darkins
Mr. Alan Harding

Organiser — Mike Pearce



Indoor Chamionships

16th March 2008

MAIN RESULTS

COUNTY

FITA25

RECURVE

Gent
Archer
MATT WEBB
RICHARD WILKINS
PETER WALKER
DEREK LAWLESS
BOB RILEY

JASON ROBERTSON
MICK RICHARDSON
DAVID TURNER
ANDREW SMITH
RICHARD GREEN
GRAHAM HILL
TERRY BAKER
MARTIN SKINNER
FRED TODD
MICHAEL JUDD
ERIC MALLETT
CHARLES HILL
ALEX PURSER
NIGEL NORRIS
MALCOLM JONES
ALAN MUNSON
DAVID PICK

JOHN RAFFIN
STEVE PERCIVAL
ANDY REEVES
MARTIN MORLEY
TONY KING

PHIL WYETH

ERIC MARMENT
LAURENCE EASTON
DENNIS SAVILLE
PAUL TOLSON
RICHARD PILKINGTON
BOB ANDREWS
STEVE FENTON
GEORGE BROWN
TOM MAJOR

NEIL HOWELL
MARK POWELL
JOHN MILL
GEORGE MORGAN
ALBERT FENTON

Courage Hall, Brentwood school,

Midddleton Hall Lane
Brentwood

Essex

Club

RACKETTS
DEBEN
BURNTWOOD
BRAINTREE
OAKFIELD
BURNTWOOD
NOAK HILL
RAYDON HALL
BRAINTREE
NOAK HILL
WEST ESSEX
BURNTWOOD
CTR

CADAC
MAYFLOWER
ABBEY
RAYLEIGH
MAYFLOWER
MAYFLOWER
WEST ESSEX
BLUE ARROW
BLACK STAG
NOAK HILL
NOAK HILL
NOAK HILL
CADAC
BLACK STAG
BLUE ARROW
NOAK HILL
NOAK HILL
ARDLEIGH
WEST ESSEX
RAYDON HALL
BLACK STAG
MAYFLOWER
ARDLEIGH
PILGRIM
RAYLEIGH
RAYLEIGH
NOAK HILL
MALGRAVE
ARDLEIGH

Golds Score

51 560
53 559
49 554
49 550
49 548
51 543
45 538
42 533
42 531
41 529
39 519
39 519
36 519
35 519
37 513
32 512
30 511
35 509
27 509
27 506
26 506
34 501
32 501
26 493
28 492
13 486
24 482
24 474
19 468
17 466
20 463
20 459
16 455
15 453
22 451
18 445
19 429
14 422
18 421
10 366
12 364
9 338

10's
27
26
27
21
22
19
18
16
14
14
13
13
14
15
10
14
14
13
13
14

6
11
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Lady

Archer

YVONNE WADE
WENDIE STEVENS
GERI SHAPER
MARION SAVILLE
TRACY SHERMAN
TRACEY WHEATLEY
JULIE STOCK
LEIGE BESCHOREN
LESLEY HOWELL
DAWN TOLSON
CARON BROWN

Junior Gent

Archer

DAVID SHERMAN
ANDREW DEVLIN
EDWARD KEARSE
ROBERT RUSSELL
BEN BROWN

TYLER POWELL
JAMIE BROADHURST
ANDREW SHERMAN
JOE FULLBROOKE
CAIUS AJIZ

JOE BENORTHAN
JAMES HOWELL
GREG MYERS
CALLUM WHEATLEY
KEIRAN STEPHENS
OLIVER BUTTERFIELD

Junior Lady

Archer

SOPHIE COLE
REBECCA WILLSON
JODIE BARNES
LAURA WATKINS
LOUISE DEVLIN
AISHLING MAHER
EMMA WHEATLEY
SIOBHAN MAHER
KIMBERLEY MALLETT

Club

BURNTWOOD
MAYFLOWER
NOAK HILL
ARDLEIGH
RAYDON HALL
RAYLEIGH
WEST ESSEX
BLACK STAG
RAYLEIGH
WEST ESSEX
RAYLEIGH

Club

RAYDON HALL
OAKFIELD
CADAC
GRAMPION SUFFOLK
RAYLEIGH
RAYLEIGH
RAYLEIGH
RAYDON HALL
RAYLEIGH
RAYLEIGH
BURNTWOOD
RAYLEIGH
RAYLEIGH
RAYLEIGH
RAYLEIGH
CTR

Club

CTR

HNA
PRIORY
RAYLEIGH
OAKFIELD
OAKFIELD
RAYLEIGH
OAKFIELD
ABBEY

Golds Score

48
44
30
27
21

Golds Score

40
36
38
28
31
26
16
20
11
11
11

Golds Score

24
18
22

547
536
500
489
469
455
441
403
372
363
360

524
521
521
502
498
490
446
434
420
415
397
397
395
386
350
304

491
470
459
443
410
398
387
220
168

10's
23
19
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COMPOUND

Gent

Lady

Archer

NEAL WAKELIN
TIM NASH

JAMES SINCLAIR
WARREN STROUD
PHILIP GLOVER
MITCH VAUGHAN
MIKE GISSING
GEORGE FENTON
JAMES KING
STEVE SPRAGG
PAUL BISHOP
ARTHUR TOY
DICK SALMON
JOHN FENSOM
GRAHAM PALLETT

Archer

PAT SPRAGG
MELANIE WAKELIN
ANNA KING
CHARLOTTE PUDNEY
SANDRA NEAL

JOAN IKEL
CHRISTINE HIGGINS
JENNY STROUD

Junior Gent

Archer

HARRY ABBOTT
REECE POWELL

Junior Lady

Archer

DAISEY CLARK
SOPHIE BROWN

Club

GRAMPION SUFFOLK
MAYFLOWER
WEST ESSEX
MAYFLOWER
MAYFLOWER
MAYFLOWER
BLUE ARROW
MAYFLOWER
CADAC
OAKFIELD
NOAK HILL
ALBEMARLE
ALBEMARLE
RAYLEIGH
MAYFLOWER

Club

OAKFIELD
GRAMPION SUFFOLK
CADAC

MAYFLOWER
RAYLEIGH

OAKFIELD

OAKFIELD
MAYFLOWER

Club

MAYFLOWER
RAYLEIGH

Club

CTR
RAYLEIGH

Golds Score

60
60
60
60
60
58
59
53
56
53
49
39
32
27
22

Golds Score

57
57
56
54
46
44
45
RTRD

Golds Score

46
16

Golds Score

32
15

575
564
563
559
558
552
549
548
547
544
531
507
486
482
446

554
551
550
549
530
527
505

530
422

497
384

10's
29
24
23
19
18
14

10's

10's
9
0

10's



LONGBOW

Gent

Archer
DENNIS FOSTER

MAX ROOM
TONY MAHER

PAUL WHITEMANN

TERRY RIDDICK
PAUL CLARK

EDDIE THOMPKINS

FRED FAIR

BAREBOW

Gent

Archer
DENNIS OATES

MARC LAWRENCE

STEVE PRICE

Lady

Archer
AMANDA MILLS

Junior Gent

Archer
ADAM JONES

TRADITIONAL

Gent

Archer
PETER GILLARD

MARRIED COUPLE

Archer

DENNIS SAVILLE
PAUL TOLSON
NEIL HOWELL

Club

ABBEY
NOAK HILL
OAKFIELD
BLACK STAG
GRAYS

CTR

ABBEY
GNAS

Club

NOAK HILL
NOAK HILL
NOAK HILL

Club
NOAK HILL

Club
WEST ESSEX

Club
NOAK HILL

MARION SAVILLE
DAWN TOLSON
LESLEY HOWELL

Club

ARDLEIGH
WEST ESSEX
RAYLEIGH

Golds

Golds

20
11

Golds

Golds

Golds
RTRD

Golds

47
25
21

Score

399
370
353
350
348
325
294
209

Score

441
369
360

Score
254

Score
80

Score

Score

952
822
794

10's

10's

10's

18
11
6



VISITOR

RECURVE

Gent

Archer

JAMES KEOGH
VIVIAN GRABAREK
PETER PRICE
PAUL SMITH

LEWIS MARCH ( VI)

Lady

Archer

JACKIE GOULD
Junior Gent

Archer

GEORGE MILLS
Junior Lady

Archer

SOPHIE MEERING
COMPOUND
Gent

Archer

MATTHEW GARDNER
CHRIS RYDER
JULIAN NELSON
CHRIS CLANCEY

Club

GREEN DRAGON
FITA

AQUARIUS
CROWN

TADSAD

Club
CROWN

Club
HOWARD BOWMEN

Club
CROWTHORNE

Club

STORTFORD
DOVER CASTLE
BOTOLPHS
BOTOLPHS

Golds

57
53
32
33
5

Golds
35

Golds
30

Golds
22

Golds

59
58
54
56

Score

567
551
515
496
203

Score
526

Score
491

Score
474

Score

567
551
546
546

10's
30
23
12

7
0

10's
20

10's

10's

10's
28
15
12
11



NOT 1ST SHOOT

RECURVE

Gent
Archer
JAMES KEOGH
MATT WEBB

Lady

DEREK LAWLESS
ALEX PURSER
ALEX PURSER
DENNIS SAVILLE

Archer

WENDIE STEVENS
WENDIE STEVENS
MARION SAVILLE

COMPOUND

Gent

Lady

Archer
JAMES KING

Archer
ANNA KING

Club

GREEN DRAGON
RACKETTS
BRAINTREE
MAYFLOWER
MAYFLOWER
ARDLEIGH

Club

MAYFLOWER
MAYFLOWER
ARDLEIGH

Club
CADAC

Club
CADAC

Golds

59
56
50
36
35
17

Golds

44
42
21

Golds
52

Golds
50

Score

574
566
553
512
498
455

Score

538
529
469

Score
543

Score
543

10's
35
30
28
13
11

10's
17
14

10's
13

10's
15



Indoor Chamionships

16th March 2008 Courage Hall, Brentwood school,
Midddleton Hall Lane
Brentwood
Essex

TEAM RESULTS - RECURVE

Page 1 of 2
Team Round Golds Score 10's
BURNTWOOD 187 2,163 82
PETER WALKER FITA25 49 554 27
YVONNE WADE L FITA25 48 547 23
JASON ROBERTSON FITA25 51 543 19
TERRY BAKER FITA25 39 519 13
NOAK HILL 148 2,068 55
MICK RICHARDSON FITA25 45 538 18
RICHARD GREEN FITA25 41 529 14
JOHN RAFFIN FITA25 32 501 9
GERI SHAPER L FITA25 30 500 14
MAYFLOWER 143 2,067 55
WENDIE STEVENS L FITA25 44 536 19
MICHAEL JUDD FITA25 37 513 10
ALEX PURSER FITA25 35 509 13
NIGEL NORRIS FITA25 27 509 13
RAYDON HALL 119 1,981 38
DAVID TURNER FITA25 42 533 16
DAVID SHERMAN J FITA25 40 524 14
TRACY SHERMAN L FITA25 21 469 5
RICHARD PILKINGTON FITA25 16 455 3
RAYLEIGH 103 1,945 39
CHARLES HILL FITA25 30 511 14
BEN BROWN J FITA25 31 498 13
TYLER POWELL J FITA25 26 490 8
JAMIE BROADHURST FITA25 16 446 4
WEST ESSEX 105 1,925 42
GRAHAM HILL FITA25 39 519 13
MALCOLM JONES FITA25 27 506 14
PAUL TOLSON FITA25 20 459 9

JULIE STOCK L FITA25 19 441 6



OAKFIELD

BLACK STAG

ARDLEIGH

BOB RILEY
ANDREW DEVLIN
LOUISE DEVLIN
AISHLING MAHER

DAVID PICK

TONY KING

BOB ANDREWS
LEIGE BESCHOREN

MARION SAVILLE
DENNIS SAVILLE
GEORGE BROWN
ALBERT FENTON

TEAM RESULTS - COMPOUND

Team

MAYFLOWER

OAKFIELD

RAYLEIGH

TIM NASH
WARREN STROUD
PHILIP GLOVER

PAT SPRAGG
STEVE SPRAGG
JOAN IKEL

SANDRA NEAL
JOHN FENSOM
REECE POWELL

FITA25
FITA25
FITA25
FITA25

FITA25
FITA25
FITA25
FITA25

FITA25
FITA25
FITA25
FITA25

Round

FITA25
FITA25
FITA25

FITA25
FITA25
FITA25

FITA25
FITA25
FITA25

109
49
36
14
10

86
34
24
15
13

74
27
20
18

Golds

180
60
60
60

154
57
53
44

89
46
27
16

1,877
548
521
410
398

1,839
501
482
453
403

1,735
489
463
445
338

Score

1,681
564
559
558

1,625
554
544
527

1,434
530
482
422

50
22
18

32
11

26
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10's

61
24
19
18

40
24
10
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SESSION AWARDS

Session ‘A’

GENTLEMEN RECURVE
LADIES RECURVE
JUNIOR LADIES RECURVE
GENTLEMEN COMPOUND
LONGBOW

Session 'B'

GENTLEMEN RECURVE

LADIES RECURVE

JUNIOR GENTLEMEN RECURVE
GENTLEMEN COMPOUND
LADIES COMPOUND

BAREBOW

Session 'C'

GENTLEMEN RECURVE

LADIES RECURVE

JUNIOR GENTLEMEN RECURVE
JUNIOR LADIES RECURVE
GENTLEMEN COMPOUND

James Keough
Wendie Stevens
Jodie Barnes
Tim Nash
Dennis Foster

Matt Webb
Jackie Gould
Ben Brown

Neil Wakelin
Melanie Wakelin
Dennis Oates

Peter Walker
Yvonne Wade
David Sherman
Sophie Cole
Matthew Gardner

Green Dragon
Mayflower
Priory
Mayflower
Abbey

Racketts

Crown

Rayleigh
Grampion Suffolk
Grampion Suffolk
Noak Hill

Burntwood

Burntwood

Raydon Hall
Chelmsford Tudor rose
Stortford

Session awards are only made if there are 3 or more archers shooting that style in the same session.

May | thanks everyone who helped to make the day such a success.

Our Lady Paramount for the day, Mrs. Jill Lamberth,
Our Judges, Mr. Graham Sibley, Mr. Tony lkel, Mr. Alan Harding and Mr. Keith Darkin
The work party who helped to set up the hall the night before,

Linecutter Archery for attending with their mobile shop

and for their continuing sponsorship of the Essex Indoor Championships

Perris archery for attending with their mobile shop.

The County Chairman, Mr. Robin Frost for presenting the awards.

Mrs. Claire Stanford for the trophy book and making sure that previous winners return the trophies

Finally may | thanks all of the archers who attended.

| hope you had an enjoyable day and | hope to see you all next year.

If I have forgotten anyone then please except my sincere apologies.

Mike Pearce
Indoor Organiser
Essex County Archery Association

LINECUTTER .AHEHEHL

WHEN EVERYTHING COUNTS

www.linecutterarchery.co.uk

567
536
459
564
399

560
526
498
575
551
441

554
547
524
491
567
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